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Court St Cafe
100 S. Michigan
989.401.4004

Cartridge World
5699 Bay Road
989.790.8066

Fairfield Inn
5200 Fashion Square
989.797.6100

 The Smokin' Post
4040 Bay Road
989.790.8066

Northgate Inn
6300 Bay Road

Sponsors
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Ladies’ Match
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UK
JMU
MBI
NSULA
WIU
UWP
WKU

DePaul
OSU
Miami
CMU
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CMU
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WIU
UWP
WKU

Captains’ Meeting
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NCDA Group Pic
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1 v 16
2 v 15
8 v 9
4 v 13
5 v 12
6 v 11
7 v 10
3 v 13

1•16 v 8•9
2•15 v 7•10
3•14 v 6•11
4•13 v 5•12
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Finals
¾ Place

Octonary Finals
09:00
09:00
09:00
10:15
10:15
10:15
11:30
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Quaternary Finals
11:30
12:45
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12:45
Binary Finals
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Saturday Pool Play

Sunday Bracket

Team
Kent
GVSU
SVSU
UK
MSU
JMU
OSU
MBI
BGSU
CMU
Miami
DePaul
WKU
WIU
UMD
UofL
Towson
EMU
UNL
RIT
UWP

K-State
LCC
NSULA
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Pts
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W•L
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0.63
0.33
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0.33
0.30
0.50
0.25
0.20
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

Matches
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Final 2011-12 Season Standings
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*Members Attending Nationals 2012
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Bowling Green State University

Central Michigan University

Founded 2006
Mike Fulton
Ryan Bing
Eric Fiske

Founded 2008
Kevin Flynn
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17
19
24
32
34
36
37
43
52
66

Travis Haggerty
Kevin Bailey
Brennan Hunt
Dan Lesley
Mark Trippiedi
Vince Baggett
Matt Zinn
Josh Stevenson
Jeremy Stempky
Pat Talsma

Joe Stahura
Kyle Peltier
Dylan Fettig
Kenny Bacchus
Ryan Abrahamson
Trevor Nordberg
Zach Ellsworth
Kollin Currie
Brian Savalle
Chris Reed

The Central Michigan Chippewas 
are the defending Champions, 
having beat out Grand Valley last 
year at Nationals 2011.

Bowling Green previously hosted a Nationals and is a veteran 
team of the NCDA, playing in 12 matches this year.



DePaul Dodgeball Society

Grand Valley State University

Founded 1999-2000
Ryan McGeehan
Jack Young
Sam Alcarez
Ian Petchenik

Founded 2005
Dave Soukup

4
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24
25
33
42
49
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54
55
56
68
72
85
91
00
18
9

Kat
Pretzel
Howitzer
The Genghis
Hazard
Seewomann
¡CALIENTE!
Caboose
Weinert
Big Dix
Spaceman
Champ
Tobaggan

Smurfdogg
Kuncklepuck
MickJesus
THE RAVE
Zigmister
Belushi
Mario Mario
Van Meter
Klaire with a K
GIGANTOR
Shevy
Treebeard

Kitty’s got claws
Sockem Boppers
Lots & Lots of gunpowder...
Southern Pride
Jack in the Box
Perfect Attendance
Quinceañera con Pollo y Lechuga
Silent, but deadly
Memphis Twist
Alabama Slamma
Supernova / Crispy
bzzzzzzzzzzz
Rubber baby buggy bumpers

Sippin’ on Gin & Juice
Consistently Inconsistent
The Seventh Seal
a wild RAVE has appeared
[̲̅$̲̅(̲̅1̲̅)̲̅$̲̅]
Nice & Easy
Power Ups
House Party
Ride the Lightning
“I’m Big in Japan”
Suicidal Ninja
Release the River!

2
4
5
7
8
9
10
13
15
16

17
19
24
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36
37
43
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66

Travis Haggerty
Kevin Bailey
Brennan Hunt
Dan Lesley
Mark Trippiedi
Vince Baggett
Matt Zinn
Josh Stevenson
Jeremy Stempky
Pat Talsma

Joe Stahura
Kyle Peltier
Dylan Fettig
Kenny Bacchus
Ryan Abrahamson
Trevor Nordberg
Zach Ellsworth
Kollin Currie
Brian Savalle
Chris Reed

The Grand Valley Dodgeball Club was founded in 2005 by Dave 
Soukup, and started NCDA play in 2006.
NCDA National Champions 2009-10, 2008-09, 2007-08, 2006-07

Known as the Jesters of the NCDA, we play the game as our childish forbearers did; our 
games are a juvenile program of delinquency, where the headshot hug rule substanti-
ates our collegiate goals and ambitions. DePaul are also the oldest team in the League.



James Madison University

Kent University

Founded 2011
Chris Hess

Founded 2001
Nick Fantozzi
Olsen Ebright

72
3
33
13
3.14

7
9
65
21″
45
88
1
69
85
8
89

19
80
0
0.8
14
55
99
15
∞
27
31
19
62
23
71
96

Kyle FizPatrick
Ryan Menn
Dan Shackelford
Camden Fullmer
Billy Cameron
Ryan Hinman
Matt Klembara
Andy Parina
Jason Hallman
Leslie Ellison
Kyle Cathcart
Tim Williams
Mike Klements
Chris Rogerson 
Steve Saxton
Mitch Malleo 
Josh Sayre

Jon Demharter
John Kovachic
Colin Boycik
Brandon Forster
Steve Cassity 
Aaron Riffle
Rob Zebrowski 
Jermey Shaw
Sam Saccareccia
Layla Van Pelt
Natalie Hutson
Nicole Bell 
David Mohler
Antonio Fiasko 
Jake Cevasco
Jack

The Kent State Dodgeball Club 
was founded in 2001-2002 by 
Nick Fantozzi and Olsen Ebright.

They  placed first in  rankings 
this season, with  22 matches 
played and 36 points won.

85
92
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36
42
50
67
69
87
88

Chris Hess
Ben Sizemore
Taylor Wilhelm
Justin Conner
Mike Hammersley
Ian Dacey
Harry Hicock
Joey Cardella
Connor Ford
Jeremy Butcher
Brett Ireland
Landon Dorrier
Andrew Hassett
Brent Gromer
DJ White
Jacob Creech
Robert Spinosa
Rob Manch
Johnny Doak
Jacob Spencer

After joining the NCDA this year and placing sixth in the final 
season standings, JMU attends it's first Nationals.



University of Kentucky

Miami University

Founded 2004
Errol Strauss

Founded 2008
Tommy Boyd
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Travis Haggerty
Kevin Bailey
Brennan Hunt
Dan Lesley
Mark Trippiedi
Vince Baggett
Matt Zinn
Josh Stevenson
Jeremy Stempky
Pat Talsma
Joe Stahura
Kyle Peltier
Dylan Fettig
Kenny Bacchus
Ryan Abraha-
mson
Trevor Nordberg
Zach Ellsworth
Kollin Currie
Brian Savalle
Chris Reed
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39
42
84

Hunter Harp
Wes Hopkins
Thomas Kidd
Nicholas Poston
Blake Meyers
Clyde Dean
Errol Strauss
Jacob Hughes
Eric Davenport
Shawn Brown

Tyler Harp
Ben Williamson
Zac Brown
Jeffrey Poston
JT Lewis
Jeffrey DeWitt
Ben Jones
Dakota Taylor
Grafton Sizemore
Jimmy Rossi

Founded in 2004, founder Errol 
Strauss returned back to UK 
and is taking Graduate School 
classes after a few years off.

Miami Dodgeball was founded in 2008 by Tommy Boyd.  It 
started out as 2 -3 guys playing dodgeball twice a week.  Miami 
Dodgeball is still growing and trying to expand to a full team. Still 
a small team, we field a group of quality men and are always will-
ing to play even when the odds are against them.



Michigan State University

Moody Bible Institute

Founded 2003
Aleks Bomis

Founded 2010
Chad Schlundt
Jake Ochoa

00 Chad Schlundt Sr. Turlock, CA
3   Jake Ochoa Jr. Chicago, IL
4   Tyler Pearson Soph. Sacramento, CA
5   Zach Foss Soph. Norolk, VA
8   Stephen Searles Soph. Pittsburg, PA
9   Stephen Gruver Soph. Roanoke, VA
13 Luke Aubrey Jr. El Dorado Hills, CA
14 Amelio Lopez Jr. Walton, IN
17 Jordan Machonga Soph. Bakersfield, CA
22 Joel Reed Sr. Kansas City, KA

25 Tom Bailey Jr. Louisville, KY
26 Sean Geiser Jr. Auburn, IN
27 Brennen Phelen Jr. Detroit, MI
29 Joel Matonak Sr. Pittsburg, PA
31 Ryan Pattison Jr. Claysville, PA
41 Dave Stegall Sr. Palatine, IL
50 Martin O’Connor Jr. Chicago, IL
88 Anthony Lemerise Fr. Detroit, MI
97 Nathan Dammeyer Jr. Leo, IN

Sam Hiller - C
Andy Malnor - A
Andrew Koczara - A
Chris Kramer
Jason Durocher
Ian Childs
Dominique Carruthers
J'mel Johnson
Ray Matiyow
Kyle Totzke
Alex Acton
Zach Bauer
Will Hack
Kevin Miller
Eric Paul
Andy Lieblich
Mike Van Ermen
Charlie Wilshire
Riley Robson
Josh Brawley

Aleks Bomis founded the MSU Club Dodgeball Team, and since 
then the Spartans have become a national force. They have 
won back to back MSU Invites, and have made it to two straight 
Final Fours. The Spartans are one of the original members of the 
NCDA, and are hoping to win their first title ever this season.

Moody Archers 
Dodgeball, from 
Chicago, is the 
smallest member 
in the NCDA, with 
an enrollment of 
just 1500 students.



Northwestern State University
Founded 2009
Yaser Elqutub
Mark Springer
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8
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34
60
62
58
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21
64
12
52
32
7
18
57

Phillip Dill - C
Brandon Swann
Marteece Pennington
Jebha Babu
Tori Smith
Alexis McCoy
Brandon Banks
Clay Carr
Courtney Taylor
George Broussard
Greg Cruice
Hank Jarboe
Judy Franzen
Lamario Fortson 
Lauren Erskins
Shandi Russel
Trevor Landreneau
Luke Renard
Daniel Sharbono
Jacob Carter

The Northwestern State University Demon Dodgeball Club 
was founded on the year 2009-2010 by two NSU students Yaser 
Elqutub and Mark Springer. With the help of the club’s advisor Dr. 
Davina McClain, Demon Dodgeball has become an official NSU 
club sport and an NCDA team. By hosting numerous events and 
practices, the club has revived this amazing sport in Louisiana. 
Also, this club has contributed to its philanthropy, Cane Rivers’ 
Children Services, helped out with St. Jude’s Up Till’ Dawn, and 
New Orleans Boys and Girls Club. NSU Demon Dodgeball thrives 
on perseverance, talent, and one motto....DODGE THIS!  

Western Kentucky University
Founded 2006
Josh Raymer

Andrew Dockery
Dylan Callison
Ryne McMullen
Tanner Boatright
Wes Bratcher
Jared McKinney
JD Gilliam
Felix Perrone
Jared Silverthorn
Alex Sorrels
Brian Harris
Cody Hutchins
Johnny Thacker
Nick Johnson
Scott Burch
Tyler Padgett
Evan Bemus
Austin Dubree
Aaron Hedges
Matt Dudgeon

WKU's dodgeball program started in the fall of 2006, fathered 
by Josh Raymer. After a year of intramural style play, the WKU 
Dodgeball Club joined the NCDA in 2007 for a more competi-
tive feel. After many roster changes throughout the years, the 
2010/2011 season really proved to be WKU's year to shine. 

Taking on the task of hosting the 2011 Nationals and going into 
the tournament ranked 3rd in the league, they proved to have the 
right tools for the job. With a very young roster this season, WKU 
is ready to show they still remain a southern powerhouse!



Saginaw Valley State University
Graciously Hosting

Founded 2006
Bryan Janick

Founded in 2006, by Bryan Janick, the Saginaw Valley State Car-
dinals are the blue print of every beginning team in the NCDA. 
During the 2006-2007 season, the club only had the bare mini-
mum amount of players, but they quickly formed a core group of 
players that would continue to play for the next 4 years.

In their first season, the Cardinals failed to win a game, going 
0-6 in the regular season. That all changed when the Cardinals 
reached the 2007 National Tournament, where they won their first 
3 games.

The following year, the Cardinals proved that even though they 
were new to the sport, they were a force to be reckoned with. 
They improved greatly due to great recruiting and increasing 
popularity of the sport on campus. The Cardinals again made it to 
the 2008 National Tournament, where they made it into the Final 
Four before losing to the eventual 2008 National Champions.

During the 2009 season, the Cardinals had the best record yet, 
posting a record number of wins, including defeating Ohio State 
for the first time in club history. They also made it to the National 
Championship game, finishing second. 

In the 2010 season, Saginaw Valley has continued to prove their 
dominance in the NCDA regular season with more record break-
ing wins.

2011 was another great season for the Cardinals, which include 
the shut-out of their rivals Grand Valley State 3-0 for the first time 
in the clubs 5 year history. The club also won the Kentucky Clas-
sic in which they defeated Ohio State, Kentucky, and DePaul. The 
Cardinals would go on to lose to the eventual champs Central 
Michigan in the Final Four. 

Saginaw’s home games have also posted record numbers of fans, 
due to increasing popularity of the sport on campus. With many 
members of the team graduating this year, the Cardinals look 
to send their seniors off with a National Championship on their 
home court.

Spencer Jardine - C
Jason Stein - A
Ryan Schian - A
Max Siler - A
Mike Soulliere
Myles Shephard
Zach Phelps
Grayson Hood
Josh Brettrager
Mike Sharp
Kyle Foster
Andy Miller
Torrie Peplinski
Jordan Elliott
Bryan Janick

Trevor Mielock
Jake Butcher
Nathan Council
Zikora Okafor
Nathaniel Krause



Western Illinois University

University of Wisconsin - Platteville

Founded 2009
Tim Wohead

Founded 2007
Scott Skelly
Sam Vandevort
Ian Lehrer

The Ohio State University
Founded 2001
Todd Burns
Gavin Mueller




